10 Parts List

10,14 ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPOMNENTS - AJ84-50EJ Only

11a 111 112 25 )
‘rJ \ , e 2 ‘?—iﬁ/—\
i ' I T

A AT |5V dan 97



10.14
Irei CODE No.
1 047154
Z 033648
3 Q38610
4 058608
5 C0SBE30
g ga0sag
T 058514
5 058812
10 e
11 0210388
12 0585828
13 048453
14 030522
13 Qaoesy
16 032160
17 Q32100
18 8525
19
20
21
22

23 020325

4 080323
25 020835
26 021023

27 021088
28 4885
28 48580
30 045790
21 0456855
bl 020848
23 046880
34 107330
as 032120
35 020179
a7 032105
33 047940
e} 0321140
40 0B098D
41 032130
£ 020879
43 021010
44 021cas
45 0sacas
48 020825
A7 0321583
L 020727
35 048863
S0 G2osay
31 MO105
32 032107
53 032015
54 0200584
52 028045
55 032138
57 080320
s8 Q46746
g —

g0 021085

AJBAEISSOE Jan 57

DESCRIPTION

Frame

0* Elbow Connectar
Conduit Fitting, 20mm
Canduit, 20mm

Cable Tie Saddles

Me.$ Posi Waood Scraw
PG11 Conduit Fitting
#G13,5 Conduit Fitting, 18mm
EFKA Starer Sox

M3x20 Cap Hd Screw

M3 Plain Washar
Emergency Stop and Star
Enclesure

Slop/Stan Plats
Emergercy Stop Button
MG Contact Block
Prneumatic Start Bution
Elbow, 1/8" ¥ 4mm
Rubber Grommet

In-lin2 Flow Conirol

" Connector

MG2E0 Cap Hd Scraw
ME Washer

ME Full Mut

Waste Chule Blower
Waste Chute Blower Bracket
Blower Spacer

Waste Chute Edge Pisce
MNo.5 25/8" Csk Scrow
Waste Chute

Air Valve Mounting Bracket
Air Valve

Slbow

Elbow, 6mm

Fressure Swilch

MSx4 Straight Connector
Tee Adaptor, 4mm

T Connector

M4x40 Cap Hd Scraw
ii4 Plain Washer

Mg Mt

fManifald

M2x30 Cap Hd Seraw

T Cannector

Prassurs Gaugs Conneciar
Pressurz Gaugs

M3x33 Cap Hd Scrow
Mylon Spacer

Eibow, 8mm

Mounting Sracke:

MSx18 2uit Hd Screw
Filter Hagulatar

T" Cannector

Salenoid Valve

Filot Valve

M3x30 Cap Hd Scrow
M3 Mut

ary

BE-

bRy — e =

[QURY - 1 S

L e e Bl L R I E el LR 1 R O s I T L Y W TR S A S 5 TR 6, IO I S |

ITEM

S D

1
.|

a1 O O O & 01 O
=J [} L

i)

|

(& }]
e I ]

.qﬁjh

i e B |
b g

] = =
=~ O 42

b . |
1]

o dm
— 3

ar o
L

-

th Jd

el = s V= - I
O3 00 )

107
108
109
110
111
112

ELECTRICAL AND PMEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJB4-50EJ Only

CODE No.  DESCRIPTION ory
048030 Clavis 1
Q20858 M5x12 Cap Hd Screw a
Q21027 ME Spring Washar 2
21087 ME Mut 2
0320835 Elbow, MS5x4 o
332040 Flow Contral 1
048025 Motar Start Cylindar 1
— Hod End 1
047011 Cylindar Mounting Plats 1
020838 M2x12 Cap Hd Screw &
021027 M5 Spring Washer 4
059037 Table Tap 1
— Mo, 12 x1" Wood Screw 4
Q45730 EFKA Maotor 1
025400 Grommet 1
048855 Orive Belt 1
025430 Mylon Sleave 1
0210838 Molor Fastening Bolt a
Q52018 Anti-Vibration Mount 3
—_ M4x16 Butt Hd Scraw 2
058820 Sus Bar 2
058518 Delay On Energiser i
— Tufinel Dividers 2
USBS518 Aelay 1
D58g22 Helay Baze and Clip 1
058504 Din Rail 1
== Mdx12 Butt Hd Screw 2
Q38602 Mains, Relay, Deiay Enclosure 1
058612 Conduit Fitting, 18mm 2
058806 Conduit, 16mm 3
Mar Mustrared
158021 Juki Head cfw Knife 1
— Meedles
047158 Wasie Bin 1
043480 Tube, 2mm As reqg'd
048481 Tube, Smm Ag reg'd
048482 Tube, Gmm Asreq'd
053688 Filter Enclosurs 1
058698 Filter to OMIOFF Harness 1
032580 Clamp Bar 1
0586495 Earth Lead 1
058678 10mm Ferrita 1
058631 7 Way Connector 1
058693 fains Connector 1
058689 Mains Filter 1
058558 Filter Mounting Plate 1
Mot Mustraied
058736 S/6rmm Dia, Ferrita 2
Q526382 &/7mm Dia. Farrite 1
Frasser Foot Lifting ASSY.
047115 Presser Foot Lever 1
028200 Cylinder Rod End 1
47148 Faot Cylindar Guard 1
C4AT14B Foat Cylindar Guard Elock 1
047170 Presser Foot Cylinder 1
0320865 Eloow, M5 x 4 2
Page 10.28

10 Parts List




AMMF REECE
e Foran Wecten At

10.1B ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPOMENTS - AJ84-525J Only

Fage 10.3A

SAFETY NOTE:
Lifting Bar [#tem 81} is a detachable
lling aid whan wming a lork lil truck,
DO NOT dispos

10 Parts List

AJB4525M/S0EY Jan 97



—
AN

10.1B

ITEM CODE No,

DESCRIFTION

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

i 058646

2 D5B610

3 0SES14

4 058612

5 =

B —

7 021098

8 0565830

g 020848
10 DSBG26
11 020949
12 030245
13 0a8als
14 032160
15 CEBGE2S
16 021088
17 Q5208
18 047150
19 0ag7a0n
20 056620
21 =
22 053618
23 058822
24 058516
25 058802
28 058604
27 =7
28 058608
29 0SBE0E
30 QiBBET

g0° Elbow Connector
Conduit Fitling, 20mm
PGE11 Conduit Fitling, 18mm

FG13.5 Conduit Fitting, 16mm

EFKA Stoner Box - -
mMSx20 Cap Hd Screw
ME Plain Washer

Cable Tie Saddles
Mo.8x1/2° Pan Hd Screw
Emergency Slop and Start
Enclosure

Mo, Bx8/8" Cek Screw
Emergancy Stop
Siop/Stan Legend Plate
Mo.Gx5/B" Pan Hd Screw
Rubber Grommet

holor BMounting Bolt
Anti-\Vibration Mount
Drive Belt

EFHA Motor

Bus Bar

Relay
Helay Base and Clip
Delay On Energiser

tains, Relay, Delay Enclosure

Din Rail

h4x12 Bup Hd Screw
Conduit, 20mm
Conduil, 16mm

Mot Mustraied

Resel Fuse

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS

31 032045
32 032100
33 020727
34 DagEs5
a5 032107
36 032120
a7 020719
38 046505
38 032180
40 060325
41 080326
42 020835

AJB4-5250S0E] Jan ST

Flow Control

Elbgw, 178" x4mm

Air Connector
Fressure Gauge
Elbow, &mm

Air Valve

Elbgw, 1/4"8mm
OOl Legend Plale
Fneumalic Star Bulion
In=Line Flow conlral
" Conneclar

MExE0 Cap Hd Screw

ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPOMNENTS

aTy

o B = G = hD =

s wa
L ]

P s —t ) Gl D G T

[ICIE R

i i I oms ok —b =k 3 =k — (0B

- AJ84-525) Only

ITEM CODE No.
43 o210=9
| ad 021088
45 C456ES
43 Q45680
47 046790
AR 046EES
48 046660
S0 046030
51 020855
E2 021027
53 021087
24 032055
i85 032045
15 045025
57 —_
58 04701
529 020856
&0 021027
a1 032150
B2 Q32110
a3 Q58005
G4 025450
63 020BE55
{5153 21088
BT 032015
Ge Q20582
&9 032107
7o 048045
71 D4B480
72 0484381
T 048482
TABLE AND FRAME
74 Q4675
75 059037
TG 0471158
T 02B200
7B 047149
7e 047148
20 047470
81 —
g2 —
B3 021058
4 021053
85 nea021
BG 032095
MAINS FILTER
&7 D5oBGEE
BB QoBE08
a0 058650
g0 058685
91 058678
b2 05B651
g3 058353
4 0586E6
a5 058736
S 0580682

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

WE Flain Washer

B MNut

YWaste Chute Blower
Wasle Chute Blower Bracket
Blower Spacer

Wasle Chule Edge Piece
Waste Chule

Clevis

hiGx12 Cap Hd Screw
w5 Spring Washer

ME Mut

Eloow, MSxdmm

Flow Control

Molor Stan Cylinder

Aod End

Cylinder Mounling Plate
M5x12 Cap Hd Screw
K5 Spring Washer

'T" Conneclor

Siraight Connector, MExamm

Manilald

Solenoid Valve
Ma4x30 Cap Hd Screw
M4 Mut

Mounling Brackel
M5x10 Bett Hd Screw
Elbow,Gmm
Filler/Aeguiator

Mot Hiusirated

Tube, 4mm

Tube, mm

Tube, Emm

Frame
Table Top

Presser Foot Lever
Cylinder Rod End
Foot Cylinder Guard
Foot Cylinder Guard Block
Presser Foot Cylinder
Lilting Ear

MBx50 Cap Hd Screw
WAB Mut

hEB FPlain Washer

Juki Head chw Knife
Elbow, MSx4

Filter Enclosure

Filter to OM/OFF Harness
Clamp Bar

Earh Lead

10mm Ferrite

7 Way Connector

Mains Conneclor

hiains Filter

Mot lustraled
Sfamm Dia. Ferrite
&7 mm Dia. Ferrite

Page 1038

O
~—
-

—-lNM-lMMM—'#mh-ﬂr‘—‘—‘—'mhmm—'—“ﬂ_km_*m

As reg'd
Asreqd
As req'd

B .

PR S R T e e



ANMF REECE
—etrer Fatean, Cotrer o

10 Parts List

10.2  JIG DRIVE/SNUBEBER

Page 10.4 AJB4SISNSOE Jan 57




4 “m. Y
,_.,, 5 \
WY Vo
Y T =
S ...
mn..._ :._.. [I .... ... :
PR Voo
ol o b 4 A
et A g | W
]| _I_._| el (I e
¢ -
3
0. iy ! ¥
i " fn
4D.| = ,._..._. J=r _ _
A\ £
e A 1/
A "y )
¢
|
¥ ._.E _:m_ _H.._._ﬂ.ﬂ..: _.__,h
..ﬂ.,_ .u.
..__..,__ ! i ! kY
T .h,_.‘ | o i
i o
=
=
in
ik
ul
i
1L

L
R

THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOTTRIF ARK/SAS

L3
(=)

- AJB4-S280S0EY Jan 97

Paze 108




ANRF REECE
_ietran Tabme, Clettam Aol

10.2
ITEM CODE No.
JIG DRIVE

1 048085
2 048535
3 030511
4 021088
5 021087
& 021093
7 020984
a8 029060
g 028200
10 048535
11 048530
12 D20B5S5
13 021025
14 020922
15 025280
16 029010
17 029125
18 025200
19 048920
20 020842
21 029070
22 029126
23 029020
4 (29030
25 021009
26 (020992
27 21028
28 028210
29 021083
30 021058
31 032040
32 028122
33 i
34
35 030620
a5 089110
37 pse023
38 020807
3% psei1s
40 048525
SNUBBER
41 020984
42 (046515
43 046785
44 p4TI0B
AJB4-525J50E Jan 97

JIG DRIVE/SMUBBER

DESCRIPTION

Drive Arm

Drive Cover Stud
Mounting Arm Eccentric
ME Mut

#AS Mut

tZ Plain Washer
MSx16 Butt Hd Scraw
Stud

Rod End

Oil Cover Tube

il Cover

WMax30 Cap Hd Scraw
i4 Spring Washer
MSxS Grub Seraw
Fivol Spindle

Drive Whesl

' Ring

Free Wheel Housing
Dirive Plate

M3x10 Cap Screw
Searing

Hilos Ring

Washer

Locknut

ME Washer

MBx25 Bult HS Seraw
ME Spring Washer
Rod End

ME Plain Washer

ME MNut

Flow Contral

Cylinder

MaxG Sull Hd Screw

Drive Cylinder Siud
Crive Cover Stud
Jig Drive Base Plale
MEx10 Csk Screw
DOrive Cover Guard
Thumb Mut, 8mm

MSx16 Butt Hd Screw
Snubber Brackel
Dampger Shock Absorber
Mylen Damper Block

_n—-mm.-...n_nm_n_n_n._-._-qg..‘_._._._;m_._;,_.,;m_._p. - 1 ki

MO =5 =i —d —& —

— i [ )

10 Parts List

Fage 10.5



ARAF REECE
_ﬂr#ﬁ-"j'muq {l‘ham- .Jf.zai'-

10.3. THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/

SAFETY SWITCH/DENSE CYLINDER

ITEM CODE No.

THROAT PLATE
1 058137
2 052008
059005
s 059007
3 059016
PRESSER FOOT
4 025550
s 025540
s (025560
5 025702
5] 025440
7 =
8 0210140
g 025450
10 020840
TRIP ARM
11 059080
12 020918
13 025200
14 028270
15 025730
16 —_
17 020838
18 021088
19 059075
20 060325
21 021099
23 029800
23 —
24 020843
25 025740
26 059090
27 059085
28 020878
28 021088
30 020852

SAFETY SWITCH

3 059100
32 059105
33 028220
34 —
DENSE CYLINDER
33 026210
36 052025
a7 —
a8 032040
as 059022
40 —
41 059030

JB4-525J/B0E) Jan 87

DESCRIPTION

Plate Assembly
Throat Plate 318"
Throat Plate 1/8"
Throat Plate 1/4"
Throat Plate Screw
5 = Special

Pressaer Foot 3/15"
Presser Foot 1/8"
Presser Foot 1/4"
Finger Guard

Mozzle

Exd0 x 5/8 Long Cap Hd.
M4 Plain Washer
Mounting Block

M3X3 Cap Hd Screw

5 = Special

Trip Arm Stap

MaX5 Grub Screw
Fivat Bady

Spring

Pivot Spindle

MGxZ0 Cap Hd Screw
Mox25 Cap Hd Screw
MS Mut

Maunting Block
In-Line Flow Contral
ME Plain Washer
Micro Switch

8 BAx3/M" Pan Hd Screw
M3x12 Cap Hd Screw
Cam

Body

Stop Bracket

Max10 Cap Hd Screw
M4 MNut

Mdx25 Cap Hd Screw

Switch Activating Pin
Micraswitch Plate
Microswitch

& BAx1" Pan Hd Screw

Rod End Bearing
Dense Adjust Mut

M1E Lock Mut

Flow Control

Dense Cylinder

Ma Mylock Mut

Dense Cylinder Spacer

Qry

-t =t L

[ I

TR SR U GRS N T W I S T o TR W e S T R

P B = -

- ek ek ) ke =Aa

ITEM CODE No.

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

DENSE CYLINDER CONTIMUED......

42 059015
43 —

& 059085
45 =

46 059080
47 021087
48 —

49 058130
50 020844
51 020882
92 059020
53 020863
54 —

35 020817
56 058625
a7 055052
58 059131

Dense Cylinder Bkt
ME5x25 Shoulder Bolt
Dense Activiating Arm
MEx8 Cup Pt. Grub Scraw
Activating Arm Spacer
WS Mut

AME"28 x 8 long Screw
Microswitch Cowver

M3x16 Cap Hd Screw
MEx35 Cap Hd Screw
Presser Foot Bush
M18x16 Cap Hd Screw
MEx16 Csk Screw

M3x5 Cup Pt. Grub Screw
Grommet

Not ustrated
Air Blower
Micraswitch Cover Gasket

ary

PR RN R R WP N §

ST T R U L ) . A

1
1

Page 10.7



A EREECE 10 PARTS LIST

10.4  JIG LOCATION MECHANISM/KNIFE ASSEMBLY

Fage 10.8 AJ8452SU/S0EJ Jan 97




AMF REECE

Rt Mleas. piee THLL

10,4,

ITEM CODE No.

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM / KNIFE

ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION ary

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM

L R= =R o B I B 6 R

KNIFE ASSEMBLY

10 032011
11 020857
12 059013
13 059018
14 021087
15 059018
16 —
17 058017
18 -
18 059123
20 e
21 059145
22 015420
23 047178
AJBA-525ME0E] Jan &7

059120
058095
021087

059125

032100
059122

Cylinder Bracket
Mylatron End

M5 Mut

M1E Lock Mut

Jig Location Cylinder
11/64"%40 x 9 Lang
3ME"28 x 9 Long
g0f Elbow, 4mm

Jig Position Mtg Plate

SR T K. R SR S Sy

Knife Mounting Plate
MSx16 Cap Hd Screw
Knife Activating Lever
Rod End Clevis Kit

MS Lock Mut

Knife Cylinder

MEx12 Button Hd Scraw
Clevis Kit

15/64"%28 x 12 Long
Thumb Mut

MZ20 Lock Mut

Knife Adjust Nut

Side Trimming Knife, short 1
Side Trimming Knife, lang 1

ek meh g} b ) ek o kb el ok

10 Parts List

Page 109



AMNMF REECE
_%FC&H. 53:-'(&:-‘ (A

" 10 Parts List

10.5 LAMP/SYNCHROMISER
ITEM  CODE No. OESCRIPTION ory
LAMP

1 48073 Work Lighl Assembly 1

2 —_ Wood Screw No, 8 1-1/47:4" 4

048079 Hallogen Bulb 1

SEYMCHROMNISER

3 - EFHA Synchronisar 1

4 Q58035 Synchroniser Stabiliser 1

5 059055 Handwheel Boss 1

(J
S/

Page 1010 AJB4525)E0ES Jan 87




lI_IK. PEF MO NOTE: _ TPAETML o vmin AEICRIRTION, | Gy

High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial : 1. o0sns FACE PLATE Sasitt
Sewing Machine with Autematic Thread Trimmer 7 gt SChEn hrici e
with Vertical Edge Trimmer : T 1280504 R susnes rLG
B
1]

T~ 122070%-RD RUBBER PLUG
LERRER J R THREAD GUIGE FIN

DLM-5400N-7 |

S5-4110015%-5F SCREW 3/1E8-18 LW

|
1
1
1
i
—
]
1
- 1 a1 L11=02608 CORD HOLDER 1
Serles T TTE-TOEGT STOE PLASC e e
11 110-008 15 OAZLETY 1
11 $3-4121215-57 SCREW 3/18-18 Lell 1
" 031124585038 CORD WOLDES, LARGE 1
1t 118638381 EARLE WOLEEA |
PA RTS LIST 29122702 iz TR EIRITTRE KT W7ad 40 T
T 1" T T0D0501 - 50 RUBKER ['LUG 1
Ho.0391-01 I T TR ICREE 31628 LelL 1
] §001 11740500 RENERSE FELZ LEVER STOFPIR 1
e Tas 21019093 20 RUEBLE FLUG |
T (- I N [T AEFD LOIRING -
b [N B4 -] WAGHET COE5 RUBAER ]
:J | I':"-'ilbi THREAD TEASION ASK. i
. y I i q 11@-45305 THREAD TCASIOM WUT 1
l. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER 5 R et i
n -, .-uuﬂ '] I LA a
COMPONENTS ” 113-45103 THREAZ.TEAZ (04 GUIBT [
L] [RLEREL L FIRST TEMSCON POST [
13 L1541 20405 50 IERLY 11618 Leg |
;u 1187 10GH THEEAZ TALE-UF LEVER COVER |
L 17 | #1111 13- S—— v . 2 £ 1 T W
1 100 - 14508 KN THALAD GUIDE & I
Lk} 130 -01504 SCREW 1
1% Ta-0350504-RD FUBLER PLLG 1
BE] 130-73158 THEEAD TEWS IR ASK. I
b To-TIT0 TERS 0] N1
7 EIL30-124-000 FOTATING STOFFER 47
15 BIL35-ga2-A00 TE*5 008 SPRING 1]
15 RI132-542-000 THEEAD TEWSI0W D15 PHESZER il
au BIE3E 302000 THELAS TEAS 10K D151 [
T TITTS- 55710 TERGToR FiIET TH
a2 LIE4-00E-000 TALL-UF SPRING [
a1 AIFEL- 128000 TEMSI0M POST SOCLLT [t
1 L5eA0908TaIF SCELY RSRA-AT e 5% [
LE} 5eaLS0TI0.EF SCELE  |5SE4- 8 LeT |
L] TIT-0551 Tk TRAZAD GUTOE, T
[ BEI§0-522.500 CALCE PLATE 170 % |
Al S5-211091%-3F SCEDE FIfEedD Lok, 5§ H
i 150~ 18603 AN THREAD GUIDE & |
40 55-G110G10-TF SCREM 11/54-40 Lok |
5T TRTISOI0E-RD TOTER LG U-10.5 L=t T
a1 I5-w1210153F SCALD® 3/16- 10 L-iD 3
3 LI0-01658 BED SLIDE 43K, |
H BEIID-D12-000 SLIOE PLATE 1]
4L 110-0160F BED SLIDE SPRING 51
5= 55T = + ' a
51 Lib-01104 BED SERER STUD I
58 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUFFIRT 1
L1 5+ 11207 10-5F SCAEE 3/16-18 Lo & i
i 113- 45705 0IL SHIELD 1
BT S RTTORTO- T ITREW TTGa-40 Lo T
3 113-45600 QIL RUBBER 1
3] B3I 334 15%-0a0 TEWS10% RELEAST P CAF 1
i BH1 18- 4 15-0040 TEWS 108 EELEASE PN 1]
&5 B3136- 4 15-0340 CAF RING 1]
1 SORIUISTS . TOOTHED VAZRIR R+5.J T
&7 I5-4110615-57 SCAEW L/16-18 Leg 1
= sOE 1BD-TIEDD THREAD TALL-UP LENER COWER 1
£ HrL MEDOD = 3ED=p0k REZ 1 E5amL FACT A4 BJX. ]
] 3o 5411315 5F SCRET X/18=30 =12 1
ab aud L[] Fe) by i WIEHER  SLTU.5%1 1]
n L[]} E=Q510002 - oF SPRIEG mASWE §.1AR-1K1.3 ]
1 0 WEDO1-350-AAF REZ | STANCE PACL AF A5, ]
1 113-45430 WASTE EATERIAL GUIDE 1
7% 113-45828 ZCRER 2
kL] ETTEI-EI0-000 WIETE UNTERTAL LUISD FLATE T
H 111- 46505 WASTE KATERIAL GUARD, T 1
L} 13- 46004 REEOLE FLATE, A 1
1% B5-4080310-57 SEREW | /B-dd Ledd H
L) 55-2110615-52 SCREW | 1FEd-d0 Lok, & H
L B i) T
1 BLI15-522- 0004 #En COVER SPRISG 1
8] 55-408D31D-5F SCAEE | /B-dd Led 4 1
NOTE &00, ... FOR DLN-5400K.7-08, W3, -78

402, ,,, ,FOE DLE-5400K8-7-02, -WR
101, , ., FOR DLE-54D0K-T-00, =T
id4,,,, ELCEFT IL

1, , FOR Ja

£J84-525)/S0E] Jan 97 Fage 11.1




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER

A A

COMPONENTS

Page 11.2

L SETE Lo PEE R SESERIFTILON (.., Gy,
i S55-8151150-5P  SCHER 15/64-28 L=)0,5 i
1 10-17357 THRIAD TAKE-UP CRAKK SILLFT ASH |
3 £1009-505-000  RURRER 1
N LI0-150%0 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER ASW. 1
5 L10-318052 THRELD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, {1}
a 01 BI303-337-B0C  ALLCLL GEARING (TR
7 113-05204 HEEDLT BAR CRAME {13}
] BI40E-552-000  HELDLE EAR CRANK ROD (1
] 41503-352-000 LEFT SCREW 1
10 11344008 WA N SHAFT 1
11 117-48370 COUNTERREIGHT ASH, ¥ T
12 113-48%04 COUMTERRE]GIET [
13 BD-0443400-00  RUBBER RING [1)
] 35-TGEIGS0-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=l {1
15 E5-BEROGI0-TF  SCREW 0/4-40 L=§ {3}
1 SL-BERISS0-TF  SCREW 5737-2% L=16 [§)]
17 113-45107 BUSHING, FRONT 1
15 113-a89404 BALANCER 1
13 S5-7150940-5F  SCREW 15/64-18 L=0 1
] S5-8150912-TH  SCREW IS5/64-18 Laj 1
H] 1T0-02300 EUSHIRG, INTERWEDIATE ]
iz CE-14TI21A-5H  THAUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 Wuf? i
2] S5-BEE0E10-TP  SCREN 1/4-40 Lag (2}
s RL-|G50001-KF  SHAP RING 16.% I
15 110-0%059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH, |
1 S5-4eEIT10-5F  SCRER [74-40 L=11 '£13
i L10-080a0 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC Cak {1)
28 L18-0610% THRUST COLLAR |
i S5-6DUOES0-3F  SCREM 9/84-40 Lei 2
in 110-02408 WA M SHAFT BUSHING, REAR i
3l 1T0-02508 oIl SEAL 1
3 1E0-T 1461 FLAKD WHEEL ASM, 1
Lk} S5-G111210-5F  SCRENW 10/64-40 L=12 [¥]]
4 WP-0450800 50  WASKER 4.5K10%0.8 3]
15 E5-8051560-5F  SCREW 15/54-28 Le}s (1]
kT U10-32788  TAMD WIEEL RGH, )
T N4OD7-110-0Ah  WAGHET FITTING BASE A ASK, (1]
1& H4O07-110-0A8  WAGHET FITTING BASE B ASH, (n
39 110-32582 D¥NAND STATOR |
Al 110-02504 ROLLER FELT 1
Al SL-405I001-HZ  SCRER W5 L=3.6 1
42 BI213-552-0A0-A Q1L ANOUNT ADJUSTIHG PIN ASK, 1
43 RD-0231801-06  RUBZER RING {1}
44 HE-0004300-00  CLIF 1
NOTE 304, ... SELECTIVE PART(A~D)
AJB4S2ENS0E] Jan 57



3. NEEDLE BaAR. UPRIGHT SHAFT &
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

AJBAGZENTOE Jan 57

R SR o M, v asiase e RESERIFTIGN . LS
I El40%-0012-000  CAP 1
1 E1402-352-000-4 MEEDLE BAR BUSHIMG. UPPER |
3 113-45701 MEEDLE B4R, & |
] El414-555-000  5L1DE BLECR 1
5 E[411-552-040  HEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. I
3 E3-60G0E70-TF  ECAEN B/64=40 LeG T
7 11B-05105 HEEBLE LAR BUSHING, LORER 1
& E5-TORNLIO-TP SCHEW | SA-44 L=4. 5 1
El BU4|5-530-000  HWEEOLE AR THRLAD GUIDE 1
10 WOE- 1O0E1400 WECOLE DEX] 214 |
13 BT306-155-000  GEAR & PINION ASH, 1
iz BI306-155-066  GEAR & PLNION A3W,. UPPER {1
13 BIZ05-012-040  GEAR ASM. {1}
le F5-RAGORIO-TE  SCREW |/4-40 Le3 (1)
15 2I306-155-040 PINION ASH. [}
h 35-AGGORIQ-TP  ALRLA L/4-40 Le5 [
7 5[307-155-0B0 GEMR & PINIOM ASM., LOWER (L
I8 21307-155-040  GEAR AZM, LARGE (1]
15 55-5EGOALO-TP  ECHEW 1/4-40 Leg (1]
10 BLI0E-155-0A0  FINIOH ASM. {1}
1 Ei-HGGURLO-TP  SCREN 17440 Lef [£3]
rt] 110- 04008 UPRIGHT SILLFT 1
3 55-4120815-5F  SCREW 1/1G-28 Lag 1
4 11004308 BUSHING, UPPER 1
25 110-04207 UPRIGHT SIAFT EUSILING, LOWER 1
- 110- 15801 BUEIING, REAR 1
7 55-4120815-5F  SCREW 1/16-25 Le@ L
1% CR-OTUINIA-5H  THXUST COLLAR ASW, 0=7,94 W=]0 1
m A5-6110420-TF  SCHIW 01/64-40 L=4 .8 (2]
1 11415005 HEOL  DELVING SIAFT 1
T LIA- 18508 EDHLI M CASL WOLDER i
12 53-6101014Q-5F  SCHEN [1/G4-40 L= 9.5 1
13 81A04-552-040 QIL SEAL SCRER ASM. 1
14 BLHIO-552-000 AQIL WICK {1}
15 0] 110-38650 LUBRECATING BOBEIH ASM. 1
3E E5017-012-000 BOBGLR 1
17 1hG-38758 BORELN CASE AS, 1
36 CE-0750T3a-5iL  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1
% SE-B1I410-TF  SCHES |1/64-40 L= 3.5 ()
40 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT 1
1] 55-B150431-TH  SCREW |5/64-28 L=4 I
¥ 110-36506 ‘DIL SHIELD I
thi 113-49500 ROLLE® GUIDE BRACKET I
4 55-4120515-57  SCREW 3/16-28 L=§ 2
a5 i11-41385 FOOE A5H. 1
a5 203 L13-40500 NEEOLE BaR, & 1
a7 204 WC-Z005008-00  NEEDLE 134 8 1
4H 201 WBP-S00RL400  NEEDLE DPES 214 1
NOTE 0., FOR DONESTIC USE

=02,..,.FOR J0
#03..... FOR JE.JO
204. ... .FOR JE

Fage 11.3



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS MF. %0 soiT P pESCREFThON Oty

Fhup: TIHAID HANT LEFTEH

! I
2 FI521-555-000  SCRIW I
1 AD-03TIROL-00  RUBMER RING 1
4 1I0-05754 HAND LEFTER CAM ASM, 1
5 113-01702 LINL SHAFT I
[ Ni-GEeZ0310-5F AT 3716-32 R
T 110-05350 HAND LIFTER LINK !
§ RL-0500006-K0  E-RING I
§ 110-08505 LIFTIAG LEVER CONNECT IMG ROD I
12 1 110-0710] IINGE SCRER |
i q] RU-0720331-5F  WIAGE SLALA O 7.24 A= 3.3 ]
1o . &H 12 50-0600322-50  KIMGE SCREM Ded Hed.2 I
N ) tF] 1:2-05408 COMNECTIHG ROD I
\Cﬁh P 4 11205309 LIFTING LEVER LEnK |
] r 15 116- 45408 HIRE HOLOER & 3
=—$ . i 55-T110720-5F  GCALA 11/54-40 L=7 T
; it Ci-064081A-5F  THRUST COLLAR ASN. I
ﬁ‘? IH E5TORURI0-TI  SCHEW 9/G4=40 L=6.1 {2
: Y — 3 i HI-0500000-KO  E-HING I
] 0 111-01652 LUFTIHG LEVER ASH. I
S | ] Wr-O0GA0RT6-50  WASHER &,5013%0.5 T
/"Q’n\ | 12 1He-71802 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR 1
4 { il £ 11671701 LT I
4 EiS10-227-000  PRESSER GUIDT BAR 1
HH]
: - 5 H1505-227-000-4 FRESSER SPRING 1
% W B5-BRE0RI0-TF  SCAER 1/4-40 Leg ]
n BIS02-541-000 PRESSER BAR RUSHIHG, LOWER 1
Ega, 28 Al S5-TQURTI0-5F  SCHER 3/764-40 L= 6.8 1
A % 0 B1514+330+040 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
24 10 04 BI52a-530-D20  PRESSER FOOT ASW. 1
] 112-01355 NEEDLE BAR GULDE BRAGRET AZH, 1
i 1 113-01405 PIN (1}
: 1 RE-LI00O00-X0  E-RING 3 (2
2 34 113-06167 TENSIOH RELEASE PLATE SHAFT 1
i i5 113-55450 TENS[ON RELEASE LIKK ASW, 1
P = i3 RE-DI00000-X0  E-RING 3 ' i
i ey 7 113-05801 SPRING L
L & LI0-45T0% WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) I
P P P i 13 202 55-4150915+5F SCREN |5/G4+28 L=9 1
40 50-06402561-5F  HINGE SCREW D=3,65 H=2.§ 1
”“‘-x.“\ ) T13-35600 TENSION RELEASE NOLDER e
[ 31 51500-5306-000  PRESSER 2R L
| | 2 113+55203 WIRE HOLOER BRACKET, UPPER |
f_|' 44 55-4120615-5F  SCRE™ 3/06-28 L=8 |
n ‘m_,,” 45 Fi-TLI0400-5F  SCREW |1/64-40 Lud I
::‘_::\,. T 110+ 46000 WIRE CABLE RULDER [
o J a7 55-4120615-5F SCREW 3/15-18 L=§ 1
zn—@ py 208 55-5080310-5F  SCREW 5/54-40 L=3 |
%, & NOTE & 201, ... .FOR ODLE-5400K-T-00, 08

o = 201, ... . FOR DLW-5400K-7-00, -7
k 203, , .. .FOR DONESTIC USE
e, e 4. .. FOR LXPORT
= 205, , .. FOR DLW=5400K-7-%]  =¥8

page 11.4 AJB4-52SJS0E Jan 97




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS P NRE_ RMTNM._  BESCRTIFETION Q.

1 ot 118-09503 FEED REGULATOR COMMCTING ROD |
3 707  |1k-00401 FEED ADJUST R0O0 1
3 11096 FEED REGULATOR PIN I
i 55-1080520-TF SCRE® 3/64=40 L+ 4.5 1
Fl | 13-09708 FEED RECULATOR L
T T i A ZUEHIA
T F-T120770-58 SCRER 371628 LT ]
L] Pl 08204 EQCLER SHAFT CONSECTENDG ROD ]
5 1 1209908 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
in BI04E-54%-000 SPHIRG 1
1 T18-53701 L] i
12 PlE- 72008 FEES BIaL 1
13 S5-6121880-5F SCREW 3/16-28 Leld 1
14 L1920 TALLING FOOT PIN € 1
1% 55-E090520-5F SCAEM  SFE4-4D Lef 1
I3 TG 14008 CORRECTING AOD ]
7 AQ-0922202-00 RUBBLE REAG |
13 100 10303 FEED REVLESE SFRIAG 1
14 110-37408 LraiaG |
an 18- 11151 FEED SPRING HEOK |
i EE-TTTEETE-EF SORDY TTTR-AT e H
n BIG13-522-800-%  FILH DOG |
1 BE-aGR0E20-TF SCREW |/B-44 Lei 2
11 11051301 ABGUST %G LINE SPRIND GUIDE I
1t 11050410 FEED REWERSE RN 5CREW 1
I AE- CEO0000 - K0 L-®I%G T
1 18- 10154 TLED RLVERSL ARM ASK, ]
13 RE- 0500000 L0 T-RING I
15 11009004 WALKING FOOT PIN A 1
k1] 301 110-DE4YS WALK MG FOOT AQJUSTING LIAK i
] B El A
i I 1 110 DAREA COMNECT MG LINL & 1
2 L] 7 HiE-003%1 FEED ADJUST LIME AZH, ]
1 " iy I | i O W 116-08802 ADGUSTING LIND FULCRU SEAFT A 3
14 A | - [ i i i E\ﬁ“. 5 55-ED90520-5P SCAEW 9/E4-40 Lag b
s E ! ;,,ﬂ- g3 I RLREN I5E-IE LY T
71 W I by 110-37145% FEED BiR ASK. i
E 8 117101 FEES B4R SHAFT 1
1% AC- 0153001 -LF RETAINIAG RING 13,4 1
40 BEGe 10T FEED ROCLER SHAFT BUSHING 1
] 10~ 1030E FEED ROCLLR GAAFT 1
L PI2-0%107 WALEEMG FOOT PEN B ]
L] S5-0090k20-5F GCADY G440 L=% ]
LL] 11008156 FELD ROCEER SHAFT CRANK ASH, ]
4% 5561216 10-5P SCREW 3/16-28 Leld.§ [
45 LIy 5T B AUT 97%2-1K ]
47 11014156 REAR CRAME AST, I
18 EL-TRLIGLO-5F SCRE® 3F16-348 L=15.5 [}
1% S0~ 1O0OKGT - 54 Hi%GE SCREN ©=10 Hed |
80 110- 14206 TLLD BRIVIAG SHAFT i
£] CE-T4T1Z1A-48 THRD ALN. D=T4 . TI R=
5l S5-RELOG 0 -TF SCRE® | f4-40 LaE i3
] RO-QTR 1901 -C¢ RUEEER RING ]
54 55.7110740-TF SCRER | L/64-40 LeT 1
111 RC-0150001 -EF ELTAIMENG AING |18
LT T TR LA E Y TEED 5aK CHASL ABL. 1
5T WP -OLBOASE -5F WASHER 4 MKk 430K {1
LT S5-T121410-TF ECRE® 3/16-28 Lald imn
85 11g- 14754 BR|YING SHAFT CRANK ASN.
T Z5-T118L20-5P SCREN 11/54-40 Lell.§ {11
T s-[omF . FEERLCIVIRWETAL T
a1 C5- 14702 1A-5H THAUST COLLAR ASH.D=14,71 W2 1
61 55-BGE0510-TF SCALN  1/4-40 L=§ 12)
64 110~ 18516 FEED REVIKSE SHAFT 1
(1] 110-72154 FELD LEVLR AST. |
(13 TE-AAE OG- 3F JCELY [7A-Al C=T0 I
&7 S5-A661D40-TF SCEER LS4 a Le=lG 4}
LI 111 I FO& OLW-5400%-7-00, W0
k. ..., FOR DLN-54008=7-0%, 73
AJB4-525)S0EJ Jan 5T

Page 11.5



fi. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS MF. & MTE. || AT M PEFETIATLQN, . B

I 11351804 LChEm 1
1 11351400 wiVIAG KHIFE 1
1 113532121 wivinG EMIFL LIRE 1
4 SOeQS002ET 5P HINGE SCRET D= § He 2.5 1
5 355121230 TP SCATH 1/|6-28 L=11.5 1
% TS50 WHIFE BRIVIRG T
1 AC-1E51218-KP RETAINING RIMG 1
i 113-5150% KOVING EMIFE BASE 1
J BR80T 004 5F SCRIW 11764-40 Lob 5 I
L 113:54602 COLLAR |
[T TT3-515608 LHTFE wOUAS AL BASE T
3 S5-4110705-57 SCAIN 11/64-40 LaT F)
i1 ISR ELTET S CounTLR EwifE 1
4 550090510 5P FCRIN §/64=40 Lo5 1
It 11]-52408 BASL PLATL |
] AT AIS0005 AF  LCAIN 15/84-28 L-0 b
f 113-52105 EWLFE DRIVING SHAFT |
ka HE s okpioed: Lo E:HimG & T
tn N5 &110280- 5P NUT L ESE4-40 |
2 | 1d-52bud SLIWE ARM |
H] TT1-54at4 TRTWIA% ROLLER T
b D2548LAW. BT ROLLER SHAFT |
3] BI453-771-040 STO# SCAIN ASH. |
4 113-524e7 ESEFL DRENIHG RN 1
25 Al-f150310-5F AUt 15/04- 28 1
i TEI-50408 HE 1
LY 55-RbB0d10-TH SCAMT  §F4-40 L=§ T
i ME-61 5042058 WUT 55/64-I8 1
13 S-bhRas10-TH SCALY |/4-40 L=d T
0 11353684 THRFAD TRIMMER AN 1
b} T3 53505 ARG T
i H 113-500%8 CLUTCH LEVER ASH, ]
1 SE-0TRIE1 ) -FT WEAG SCREY G di=15. 1 1
k1] 50 0B0GIE] EF HIAGE SCHEM De§ Hel. 6 |
1% A5- 615043057 MUT 15/64-28 1
X WP - i I
n WE-03 46400 -08 PLA DONTACT 1
1§ Lig-adick PICLER LINE PIN 1
1 rr3-52%63 CLIFTCH PLATE 1
L 113-84067 PICLER LEXK 1
[ 1i3-37705 SCREX PN, A | 6
il SeniAGiE] =57 WINGE SCILM Dol 65 W= § 1
4] Pa-5300 SCREF PLN, B 1
44 Sp-06202T5-5F HENGE SCEEN 2o £ 35 He 2.7 1
45 113-54051 FICEER ARY ASH. ¥
E11 TT¥-5anek PICEER A8 [im
Ll Lif-42652 THREAD TARE-IFF FICLER ASH, {1}
ai S5-e090510-57 SCREX  Bf64-40 Luk (§-1]
1% Su-OpAI4EL-TF HINGE SCREW 296,35 H=l4.% I
L 1 1G- 42900 CAN COLL AR |
] SE-ETI0RIO-TF SCREW [1/E4-40 L= 4.5 I
51 P13 55054 SOLEMOLD UWLT 1
51 L13«5035T CLUTCH L1HE (1
L AC=D508000-00 E-RING {1
L5 L0 42097 SOLEMOED PEX {1
55 Sel T TE-T W [I/B4-40 Lm 6.5 [E}]
£ ERTEE B k1] SOLEMOLID RUBEERE A {n
LH PRTRE R THREAL TRIWMER SQLENOID (4]
55 B0+ 41403 SOLENDED BASE (4]
50 = (450000 = 50 WASHER 4.5%810.5 (b
] Aie G000 - LR ET T [¥1]
51 LRL-EE R R 5T SOLENGED RUBBCR 111
&3 W5+ BEADA | 0-5H T [}
L1 RS- BRS040 -5F WUT 17440 {1]
£5 5E-4181215%-5F SCREM O5/64-38 Leid H
[T WE- OJAE 101 40 HOOSTAE T4F T
1 110-21706 TUBE HOLDES [ LOWER} 1
1] 110 -44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. i

Page 116 ' AJBL 528 WSOE Jan 7



7. ENIFE COMPONENTS

(IR T
A L 2 —

AJB4S2EJS0E) Jan ST

........... MEM., L. . PESSREPRTLION
113-57407 KNIFE DRIVING BOD, B i
35-70110830-5F  SCREW |1/G4-40 La 7.5 I
113-57108 EMIFE DRIVING RDD, 4 I
173-55904 KNIFE DRIVING kOB L
B4123-572-004  NEEDLE BEARING L
TE1-57208 FIR T

7 S5-HIGL1G0-TF  SCREM 15/64-26 L=10.5 i
181-57001 #OD LMK SHAFT L
5 55-4150515-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 LeD 3
i 123-58207 FHIFE LEVER |
1l RE-0500000-K0  E-RIAG ]
12 50-0920721-5F  HINGE SCAEW Dx 530 Ha 3.2 I
L¥] 1E)-55006 LNLFE LEVER HAZE |
Ia £4126-530-000 - ZPRING i
15 SD-0T90431-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 7.54 H= 4.3 |
16 Ttd-a7000 TRIFE DRIVING ROD LIAK ]
17 55-7110830-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 i
i E5-G1201220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 Lali.§ |
g 1L3-57704 LINK SUPPORT ARN |
| §5-T050520-TF  SCHEW 5/54-40 L= 4.5 I
i Ea-TOS05E0-TP  SCHEW 5/54-30 L= 4.5 |
3 E5-T1I0B30-57  SCHEW U1/64-40 L= 7.5 |
13 ED-0B40604-TF  WING SCHER Dug, 35 Hed 1
14 113-57508 KHIFE DRIVING LINK 1
15 113-5720% Flh N I
16 RO-0481901-00  AUBBER HIAG ]
r 113-57803 K41FE SET LEVER SHAFT 1
5 55+51212720-TF  SCRE® 1/16-28 L=I1.5 I
23 113-57902 KHIFE SET LEVER BASE I
i B4124-530-000  SET LEVES PIN I
I 13-56d0% WHITL LEVER STOFFER ]
N5=S150310-5F  NUT 15/64-28 7
£5-5152080-5F  SCAEW D5/64-28 Le15.5 z
£5-4120915-5F  SCHE® 3/16-26 Le=9 = :
34117-530-040  KHIFE WOUNTIHG BASE 43N, 1
E5-OIT1410-TF  SCREW 3716-385 [si4 [#)]
K¥5-&120310-5F  WUT ASI6-33 {1
F5-5110510-TF  SCAE® L1/64-40 L=8 43}
RP-0171026-50  WASHER 3_7X7KL ()]
S5-50503980-5F  SCHER 9/64-40 L=§ (L)
AP-O50100G6-50  WAGHER GR10,GAL T
§5-51204B0-5F WUT 3/16-28 I
KNIFE |
B4122-522-000  WASHER i
55-4D0B0GI0-5F SCREW |/8-44 L=f, 4 7
B4120-530-000  KNIFE WOURTIAG SASE GULOE I
RP-04BOSS0-5PF  WASHER 4.8X5.4X0.8 2
535-3120300-TF  SCREWM 3/06-25 L=0 2
$5-5090310-TF  SCREW 0/54-40 L=7.5 1
24105-530-000  KMIFE DRIVIHG STUD COMKECTION 1
#4106 -530-000  AUSHIAG 1
B4114-530-000  KNIFE DRIVING STUD I
HAIDI-531.@00  KNIFE WOUNTING BASE ASK, I
B4132-572-000- 4 THRUST PLATE i
H4I0T-322-000  PIN 1
Page 11.7



8 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 9. WIPEE COMPONENTS
(FOR DLM-5400N-7-0B,-WE) (FOR DLM-5400N-7-W0,-WEB}

: ] ;
T Tl !
2 ,\lﬁa‘?

1
w | :
TR
]
i i
i ;
REF. MO ROTE | PaRT MO QESCRIFPTIDK  iny_ BEF. M) MgTE PaT RO PESCRIPTION _ Gy
i 11342157 REVEREL FLED SWITCH ASH, ] 1 L13-524%6 N|PIR A5M.
1 11u-72508 ELVERSE FEED SWITCH COVIR (3} 1 SL-4030631-55 SCREM W) [A}]
3 S5-4M10508-5F SCREM LUFEA-4D L=E [ 1 112 -580401 H|PLR COVER i
4 1LE-GI008 REVERSE FEED S®WITCH BASE i1 4 11233404 SPREAG I
5 11E-G2150 BEVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT (511 5 e LIReLE - 5P WASHIR (1
T TTT- T aaw T (1 TIT- T STCCATTS AUAaEH 1]
7 E5-4501805-5T SCREW 11764 L=18 i T 19233080 5TOFPTR AUNAER (1]
i SM=40]1E00-50 SCREW W3 L=1b ial ] 112 3E0§ STOMFIR RUBRLIR TASHLE 7]
ki HE - $500 300 - 00 1-CORE CABTYRE CORZ £1,311 9 RE«QBODDC0= E0 LRING § 41}
] HE 214540508 FIM CONTALT il 10 111- 31201 TEFLE SOLIAGID i {11
I R L R T L L T I 0 . TLECTAIC WIRL (N3]
2 111=22303 WICRD SWITCH FLATE i1l 12 Hi-0005500-00 MOYER ITITCH {
11 113-54764 ELVERSE FEED SWITCH LEWIA tn 13 111-34507 PLUNGER CONNLCTING PN [$H]
14 01 S5e4120615-5F SCREW 170618 Lok i 14 RE-2300055- KD E=RIE 1 [E3]
15 HE 145400008 PN CORTALT - LE 112- 33053 WIPER INSTALLIEG DASE AN, i1
L] TT2-T7a0T I T§  RY-EOGOTGG-0G  1-LoRL CABTTRE CORD TLAN
11 HE - 0500000 2F E<RING & ) 17 113-58700 TIPER in
15 Lie-08100 REVERSL FEED DOMHECTING SHAFT 1 3 SLeAlNOEL] - 5E SCREW W) Lek {4}
15 AE (00000 -E0 E-RING 9 1 W 1id-%%5] WIPER LEVER B ASH. i
kL] 1LE-CEN5d ’-'-ﬂ“EE”H AEN A5H, [ 10 s5-6LI0T10-TF SCRE® 1174440 L= £.5 i3
E E-WIRG 4 T T = E T
REVERSE FEED COWMECTIWG LINE I 11 LI5-G015%3 wIPER LEVER afu, 4 {
A= 10000010 E<RI1KG 12 1 11 LIN-58R5T WiPER Afu a5y, i
4 WP 152350650 TAEHER 16X2401.E L 34 E0+0550212-TF HINGE SCREW D= § He=Z.1 i
r1] B468-955- 100 FUBBER FLUKGER I It B3 7090410 5P SCREW G/E4-40 L= 3.5 {
L= 5 = 4 . I T TTS-50a0% LR TS L
T LE1-DMCD] PLUKGER ARM P H T S5-4LIL4LE-5F SCREW 3/ 16-268 L=14
1B [LREL 1] REVERSL FEED MADNET A5, 1 18 55-4L20415-5F SCATE 3/16-28 L=¢
] S5-4ak0k-51 SCREW I5/64-1F L=13 L 1w ol WP 043208650 WASHIR 4. BX11,4%2
1] Ei-411081%-5P TCREM 371624 L=§ i ih §15-22206 COLLAR
AUTE =01, ., FOR DLW-54008 7-08 s0TE a4, ... FOA DLM-5400-7-70

AJBA52EMSOES Jan 97
Page 11.8 i




10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

AJBS4-G2EU/S0ES Jan 87

RELW MTE | ENEM. CPESERIPTIQN .. Wy
£ LlO-4E604 GEL S 1GHT " HOOW 1
: RO-195240)-00  AUSRER RING 1
i 1021708 TUZE NOLDER {LOWER) |
1 55-3150915+5F  ECRENW |5/64-25 L=§ 1
B EI51E-1L3-000  GEL RETURN TUSE HOLDER 1
3 E5-a1206145-5F  SCAER 3716+26 L=% 1
? Lla-36201 QIL FELT PRESSER 1
B C3-2520060-00  OIL RICK 0,21
5 BA504=412-000 OCL ADSUSTING SCREW 1
o BIGLG-172-000  SPRING 1
Tl 113-55855 OIL AEIURN TUSE ASH. 1
12 113- 55906 0L RETURY TURE 51
13 113-56052 OIL FELT A5M. i
14 BT-0400000-84 Q1L TUBE [0.52}
15 110-21301 WAIN SHAFT DIL TUBE 1
I T10- 20054 LUBRICATIAG OLL FUNP AEK. T
17 110- 20502 OIL PUMP INSTALLIKG BASE i
1A 110- 20986 HDOL DRIVING SIAFT OIL TURE (o
1 110 20005 oL Muse [
i SL-aDI0851-8F  SCHEN N1 L=# (3]
] 110 20500 FLONGER GLREW T
2 110- 20500 PLUNGER SPRIKG (1)
e 110- 2040 PLUSGER i
14 110- 20807 QIL FUMF IMPELLER COVER (L
5 110- 20203 LUBRICATING 0IL PUMF COVER i
i FE+4J0104 |- SCAER 0=3 L= 10 EVE
L 110- 20706 QIL PUNP 1WPELLER o
) 110- 11405 RUZEZR JOINT L
% 07 E5-4151215-5F  SCRER |564-25 L=]2 i
i 202 WS-DESIFI0-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5KLIXL.3 1
] Z5+GI1I0I0-TF  SCAER T1/G4-40 Lt 6.5 T
12 07 W5-D451040-KF  SPRING WASHER 4,5XA. 5K I
31 01 113-52107 aIL PUNP SUPPORT L
a4 =201 B17-0060% QFL PUNFE SUPPORT L
i) §10-21300 Q1L TURE I
i T01 55-4150015-6F  SCAEW [G/04-28 Led T
HOTE ({EI2} Bl FOR BLY-5400K-7-00, =70
Wi .. FOR BLW-5400K-7-08., -FE
Page 11.9



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMFONENTS RF W MITE | PART MO, DEZECRIPTIAN

----------------------------- L FRAIATLON . &y
I F13-GOTST Q1L KESERVOIR SN, 1
! 11360708 QIL RESERVOIR o
1 110-33108 GASKLT t
5 110-57107 HUBBER CUSHIDH 41
i 3567007 10-5K  SCREW 5/1G=14 La7 01
i RO-00BE401-00  RUZELR RIAG T
7 110-24015 CORNECTING ROD. VERTICAL (13
§ 11024106 SPRING ol
| RE- 10O0DOO-K0  E-RING IO 0
i 110+ 24510 ERACKET i1
T TH-006I063-SA  ECHER Y]
12 WE-GOGOO01-5E  MUT W 02}
13 5M-B0G3012Z-TR  SCHER Wi L=10 (2}
14 SM-S061853-50  SCREN w6 L=17.% {1}
15 110~ 24205 THEE PRESS ROD 01
n TIG- 237561 THEE FRESS FLATE AGH. T
I3 B3431-552-000-A EKEE I'RESS PLATE GOVER 01}
1& H3410:122-000  INEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 011
15 110-24403 RUBEER {1l

10 110-23702 INEL FRESS PLATE 1
T T10- 23801 KHEE TRESS FLATE HOLOER 11
12 SW:0061203-5E  SCREW MG Lal2 01
13 110+ 24204 KKEE FRESS LIFTER ROD i
13 113-6 1003 QIL PLEK GUIBE 1
' 75 55-4110715-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T 3
15 T13-64403 WASTL MATERIAL CIUTE WOLDER 1
17 5%+34 [2000-5C  WODD SCRER Dsd .| La20 4
18 55-70007L0-5F  ECREW 0/G4-40 L= &8 &
L] NE-B0O0110-5P  MUT 5/64-40 5
1 L13-64502 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, LARGE 1
1 L131-64601 WASTE WATERIAL CHUTE, SWALL 1
12 00 1360451 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
13 101 GAK-I00DIOB0  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, i
b 301 RE-04Q0000-KD  E-SHAPED SMAP RLNG (43d) (1
15 0 WP-062E016-50 WASHEH 6. 2K13X1 (23
T 01 GAK-30005000  SPRING T
] 01 113-69408 0IL RESERVOLA (L
15 00 11L-41702 GASKET [

ROTE =0l,,...F0R JE

Page 11.10 AJB4-S2SI/S0E Jan 57




12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

1 Lia-TEGS0 3ELT COYIR aSw. (URBANL GREY) 1

H | 10-TE&DT 3T COVIA & i

3 1 La=TETOO YELT COVIR & CAF i1

. 110-TERSS BELT COYIR & L9W, 1

5 Lin-TEAn JELT COYIR & (511

[ TTH- T T N TTI

7 Lig-22%04 IELT COVIR SUPPORT, & 1

[ Lia-24202 BELT COYER & SCREN 1

[} S5=412L415-5F SCEET 3/16-18 L=14 1

] WP 050001 6-50 TASMER 4X10,511 1
ak-ldu B L k - T

12 WP D4508 26 - 5C WASELR &, SROGE0_K 1
13 Lid- 15886 MOMRLK WIMDER CONPL 1
14 Lua-THzA0 THREAD TERSION BRACKET AZM, m
[F] 5571108805 SCRER | L/64-40 LeT .8 i
B % 1%L e o SIoR LIEK T

17 BIe.002-000 THEEAD TONS00K SPRING {11
18 Ni3-T204 TEES1ON WUT i
1] S5=4LI05L5=5P SCRE® | 1/64-40 L=8 {1)
0 113-7H002 FRESSER PLATE i
bl T35 -2l FULELH ST TTT
22 NI4-L5F08 POEITIOWING FENGER o
23 5T-C450161-5F HIKGE SCREY D=4, % He}, b o
kL A5=1041)k0-5P SCREW §/8-44 Le11.5 (1)
2% 119-77500 BOBBIN BASE (1)
5 TT0-TTEDF FOENTR FULLET T
u 83204 - 555-000 BOBRIW WIKDER POST ¥}
8 55-8110510-5P SCREN | |/54-40 L=8 [1}]
W FP-0E51021-38 NASHER [T}
0] XP- 4 4QEE- 3P NASHER 4 BXS,420,8 [§H]
. Ib= FCIER AR ] T

13 50+ 3412000-5C NQOD SCREN Bed | Lald k1

AJBA-5250/50E Jan 87

ROF.W MTL PaRT M o i DESCRIFTION aty |
! L11-B5055 THREAD STAND ASH. 1
3 |11-B5501 5PO0L RETAINER {2
1 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PLH {2}
fl BA3LI-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHI1OK {2}
5 111 -85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1]
3 3H-4050405-5E  SLRLW W5 L= b4 2]
7 111-B5402 THREAD GULDE ARN JOIXT (2]
g 23301-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP [
g 111-B5352 THAZAD GULDE ASH, ()
14 11]-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPFER [
i 13190%-104-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT )]
12 SW-4051405-58  SCHEW W5 L=14 (1)
L3 HM-EO50001 -5 HUT W3 (2
i4 191-E5105 SPOOL REST AOD, LORER (i
15 Wi« 6050001 =5 WUT WS 3]

i3 BIIIT-704-000 WUT [{1]

17 FP- 16126 16-5C  WASHER LGX30XI.6 2
18 WAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE (3]
19 AM-BOSC001-5E  NUT M5 (7

Fage 11.11



14, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

hu:lrl-L i ] 2 a 4 k] ] 7 | | 10
L] - e, aa - o meme s S
+:.-|'.:... b e Gauge LR uu duq Enifte |Type Mol e
, |"iEmE”
Ho& Wi MENNN- WHaqp | GRAE | :
: ! | (EmE l[_m-tul i
-, s Fis '% l
-l
¥-ou | I [ | ix
kR | ]
Ao 1 - -t s
CA i:l :m PEIAREOAE G aaa aac a1 1 34B00R (N1 37802 11348400 00 vrassncan l-n-::--:n'--nn.uuuf.-qun-"l h.-.h:l q-:l' o
[ELr
L S L B T Y o PR TR T T T TR VAN R R b
R i ] . '
8] (2. 2rym (B 1ASMDO R It EA b b rRag 1348003 PRIATO0T PB4 RAQD W1k ppOas 0190400 0004 |aensns iranns|dnsgtn pepe
| | | | —
T r-|||
TETE
E A i I| ::u.nnupunn PrRAERA mr e el | I AAROE |11 A A0 | 1 LT 0 [ 000k ko 52w e rn e PO I
EA ‘i'::mu.umu.'p....u..un.'mrru VIR (11347002 | 1 134800 [ wraninban]sesranasnmnlennsinosmns ariaes i "_'"""";"'-‘
- —— et L AN
3 i :
F “J::ﬂ s m ik ALLLEEELTT EREETTTTY [RE FEN TN FEETT T FYreunans S AR parrrranas|
1 . T T = =
FA ||J::"“ 1|:|4ril;ll;l-u--qnum-l:lu-uurl|4|1:|1.|n|]j“jq:rpn;r [(RETTFEL.] 1,.,,“"““;"”_““".“___”.“"L“HHH“ sl snal sns 1mdln | ppe
100"
FB |0 e [V 1A B00 R diarma g iaraa e 1380011347082 11340400 [8ivsernnten BOa T um e m[ses e ppmens|deniia pugE
¥ ‘ ; ¥
G iy sl [rraasneehisanaragmennirad i 13471010 LRE R T U T T O O N
I‘ i
LI A 1] 1 SELEl 0
H T e i AL LA EUTE RE RS LRI IR EFEE T FIETIFTY-T R rInrin P s Badiirinan ”| a ll“
—— e— —) !
s | T 0
HA |0 ey |11 BBt bt mma i an et d a0 1 34 P 100 [ 037200 [ 11308500 1 0ra ks 0 w013 7007 6@RB|reronresusan|oeept s7anmn
ITETE ! 0 ¥ T
[ 7. A 1134 EI;H:H.I|uuluu'ilI--uuulq||1.1.1-:I'|III IREE R T-RERETT.ET 1] 1-111u|nlll|l|I-|.|||1I|uulul-n-|lllr'llnllnll
LT M
M |8 ey [PTIAEOQAR bR ime iz L A34T00| 1 1347408 |1 1340308 l1lI'I!llll-I¥llll]d-1-Illli-ll-1-||-|nI---l"1-l|1.||lu|-.. .
34 |
L, I8, b FRdad004 M raananasmaientrarvad | §34 7300 11347400 10J4A500 BANDANEA O 1 4332088 G anrnen (Be 3 dapess
[TETH
P 11, 1w PEFAE00a B i buammanpuspinirred] [J4TI0B[1104T 408 TIJ4ABA0R mikpaiaadisdbnbnsnamans ,.,,.u._.....i.,.,,." I
Cawllon| Gna piace af waile ig suppliad = iA | A5 mee AE| SIE. 08 JH: TRAEAS BEARETE,

BRI &N @B AN RCCHNERIY = 1R D Ae srcepilen 8 SA IH aad TR,

Page 11.12 AJB4-52S)/S0E Jan 9T




ebken
FHAMIKL & IO THER GRITLE & Co G

SCHEFFELSFILASSE 73 - LhGATIY SEHWI 1 BUdEEN
;G TEI UG BELEF A L IOITRENLE

d: beuleie T g merinsniy 0L Hatapzdf e wers o Bb @ g apps ey 16

ke

OF ARERICA 1M .
T00% WEN PECIES | RERALE -« SUILE 10 abianla - GEOALIL 10340
PRONL: (P PO 1006 - FELRIAR JHAUpeEd-185 winalis afL ool e

Chke

ELECTRNIE BIOTOILS SIMGA PORE IFTE, LT
T, ATER BA LA COESTLNE 65 0 - SINGAFLE 119830

peseel: P13 F4%9 - TRELTAR: TPIRUAE peiads #FEn e gl a P EBILE

1010 MimY S RAnEISTER

Stke. ceuramot

COMTROL MRGODTAGY

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Mo. Q02253 english
Elke, E ke
I HaMEL & EILLTIER ETEA BF aklinia 0

el & CORD

EFfs CLCETADRIS Lickd (hk
Bt ek #0 LTE




.

el EFKA ABBOD 1484

v v T —




FER A Gl vabd

EFKA AWEOL Gk L
g REi : iy ETpa— § . Sy T -

Luislanti Iegr

| pri st Bulalp Ltrnt il 1

1. Kunpe ol dpplloetbane [

0 e Aciundaane s e gulaniuie ]

i Hades Woli Vo lithng ul 1

11 Spevial Receriaiel A

Lo igreaatlng ted Danbeul o lbht ¥ e ekl §

A b Aveent ae Fiiga diviin g s Conanand | 1

4 Prsgaanaiiig Wi Code Db 1

, & ¥ Seleciion of ahe Parameicit b
A0 ket Sclesiin i

41 Chansging Pasamnen Valucs ]

Lb 1 Sebennion Ly Vaiog the 15 Piadede [}

4ol Clhangieg A Faranmeier ¥l ol e Wit Lewvel ]

4% Swiichalle Pupsiiimng ]

A Bhaeen Tt Blas i Speeid Liissbiasiien LIXEEE]) 1]

A e g bl aan s ske Saniind 1n

5 Siwablig Stavloe 1]

& Settlig ta Haile Functlu 11

B0 Dhipeciiin ul Buesilom ol i Bl I

6T Seieciion ol e Funciioisal Sopudrdes LIl asd Fotmsanang Llpeaa i

b3 Paniwnbinn wl sl 1o uhBisiu Dot | L, il aenb i 1l

&4 Pasiianing Fpeed ]

i3 i Speed Copaniie sl he Sowing Slaibioe 1"

[}

fi & bl anfonnn bpredl
B Vusbiiend

G Lippelay ol ihe Sipnal amd Siop 1 it Wi
6% Weabing Behavim 1
1 Dhraking Fower s Sl It
B 10 Seant leleayiud Iy
& LE Supply Wuliage A% slten 138 [l

1

1o Funitlons '
11 Fiow Sl ddier Powed O

1K
2 P Sadivian 1.}
1od 1 Sulasian Spead [E]
Fod Saliwiann Sisley 14
P rester Poud Liling 14
Fob bonciensdlae Hasliick L1
. 13 Signal TBhaghing R b
1t Wiarniian H
oY Ualoacking the Cham (bl R Ia]
R Dl aing 0l Blachiane a8 ibagp Swnchl 1
FULgh Lily Bor Walting o @ 1T g 1 i
i d Pl Sigasl THhgh Vil fer Waikang b’ ¥l
ot Migh Ll Walkieig Spreel i
PO Thgh il watiiig Spend i O T 1
P Dl il Woaliiag Snackea 'R
198 Hiagh Ll fun Walking Dpuranita Rhate Hon Sisecl

et ied DICGLLAERED w0 11 i1
6 High Ll T Walbing Fona Cpreaainan ddande Sioneddblspe I hep 1
e aencrey BELIEEEE = 11} |




w EFRA MOGOD 1464

10 Opraraihvg Elomants sl Soekat Connectoms o the Cornionl

[¥12 780

[1}] + Pashion lsnsmiller

B7 s Commutniion tantalior o d.c. sieloe

[LE] Dot s Tor paeshliotio g

o < Lighat bmealer mndils

LER D] + Aglustas

517 ¢ Irgruts and avipeels Tor soleeids § solentid valves §disglays | msAhlnnng sraf swijeher

51,55 . Fushbutions for Mogeamining and sefnction of b tgng
Wizplay - 3 digiis



LPRA ADGOI g

U, Evred Maessages

[T TP

A

Al

Al

Ad

Faage wanenliy Fur
o tha contial
Metsaie ia ilic

ikl ahigi

Swelous Shivailon

Wi wlva pemitend

£l

il

£

Elabticn it e il epvinn,

ldiaren constini

Liy

Signilica

ary arml Yaliued |Para

L veleray pwya)y

Ainiglgi 3301

Bialedy vawigad

it el 4l pansei

Hardmiile iledeciive o Conag

Shilp

lea

Line <oflage 1o love

[EE T T Y YT

il

o cosnl

Herdse e e Dhpabianic e

ditiunderf

Moces

ECli can s lifg

ot n

avipg

G Labiey lipve g

s abican, oidy
(L]

I LA E

EFe s mBGO0 6

bl Speeeal IR
Tl lhisbb ]
1 1
LR L TR L R T U I PP O Ih

£ gl I

Lok Cladesinct Lgsad Driangy {Blodet 4, % sl &) Th

T V30 Teinsiasg Sigusl | W

! whanand Jur Ehvealis b ace Pl
TR Sigwal Chaine Suniho K

L2 Sain wnl { H

T Cuncin al ihe €0 Sagnal bl ik
POy Taps Canes (Wl b/ 1) H
TS Faani : L

(SER N | Vo Tapee Saniead 0 an Scan s il

Fobh Biaemal Tape CuneesFas) Silosorn 14
FUE Prenciionn don Bagk bt tbackioes (b e Ay I
TR Seann winh Siich o I 1%
[N Ies dur S Cunning W

TR Bl Can L Speoil i

JE D Seanm wiily Saiich Uiindivg Whaa Digha Daaiiey 84 40y L1H]

P LU Face Seam anl Sean winh Laghu Wagrecr 1
PR gt Dagaed Jik
L0 Spocd atier Ligha Baince Seoiog i

PR Cragaal h

L) Rl |

T Ligha i I

FoMb S Awnoananic Sqa by Lighe Dangier ¥

TS Laghn Daiiier Falws 1

MR IR LFTIN TS g 1k

wn el e Ligaint i, o3 anl in 1k

Eaieinal Puie £ ]

!

!

T (T .__._._:__.n._" AL
DM hgaal Chatpsn P*utisi
)

I

]

[

S Sdgaal Diipun 1oy
i Sippsad Chippeur - 1001
TP Aciuanr

A Mavier Howst

L E Y (PR TY

rat X
A1 igeal Test Wiiag shie Jacuporaned ©

A, Sig
| fanel

Yo Liwor Megiapes

e Lienipus]

LN [T AT

L Edpreating Eleanrats sod Swcko

il
1

14




1t

. Sigoel Tast

-

Fusizilors

Test nl Inpiu

and oulpsel s

Faiamiriee

1?3

Function teat of the eale sl _.._1_ 1 amd 1he lramislon poocer ouipols wiils ihe 3clisiadg ronngciedl in them
{e.p. 1olenoids anid iolenold valves),

.1 Slgnal Tasl Uslng tha Incorporatad Conual 1

Doulpul Lesi:

+ Addideets T:u:.:: 11

® Seleet e adeslred auipul by

s pathibullong

& Actuate ihe selegied ouifiul by puthbuelion > > onthe incmparatol eontral paned

Maghbnenn | Diipad

DR lnpaut 1e1i

| Free

0l Preaper feat 1i0ing
my Cutput M1

o4 Ot kLY

0 Duipant kET

H1 Free

o7 Cwtpin ML

on inchel S5TH14
an wnckel STILS
anm dnckel ST
am snchel ST
am ancler STIAE

an sether ST

gt Tesl:

® Preap the (-] patbibutinn geveral timer amil "OFF" o "0OM7 appeass onoohe control display .

s Acustion ol the caternsl gwhiches o puskbaiong will be ivilicaed by ale

am the divplay.

* Seweral swliches muit pat be glosed ot e 1ame iline.

up the vwiiching viae [OHAEF)




	10. PARTS LIST
	10.1A ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-50EJ ONLY
	10.1B ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-52SJ ONLY
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/SAFETY SWITCH
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/SAFETY SWITCH/DENSE CYLINDER
	10.4 JIG LOCATION MECHANISM/KNIFE ASSEMBLY
	10.5 LAMP/SYNCHRONISER

	JUKI PARTS LIST
	1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	7. KNIFE COMPONENTS
	8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
	9. WIPER COMPONENTS
	10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	14. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS




